8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 16MAT2012 | XZ | SX
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER s 0 oo Toar T8
2150254 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150254-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150254-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150254-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150254-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- -] - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- -] - 1803259 - | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA L 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S177 TVRE N - | T ] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
VTRE 12 35 = T 0307 - -l -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
NSOl 2 54 v T 100 5 - -] - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TR AN (AR H R AT 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
R 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
R 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — el REF — 92;409475032 gémﬁgﬁmgm%yw) /6 CRESCENT lgi
- |REF|REF - ,
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,FASTIN-FASTON, 250 SERIES - 1 - 1 : 5106381 SPRING. FEFD FINGER 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | . | 3-03627-7 PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
5. 44-6 07 mm [.214-.239 IN] @1.52*2.54 mm [.060- 100 INJ - | 1 | 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-2025 - - - 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -2 2|22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
DPELIEILATION R 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 0222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
TEGgiT!ITAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B R B R oAl 8 SHCS LOW HEAD. RofS. MZ X 16 o
R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- -] -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-l -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 131 3] 3]3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 22122 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-l 212122 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 022 |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E @b KEiJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG 1.224/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 7.5 - -] - 21197921 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
20 AWG 1 124/-0.05 [.044+/-.002]) 9.4 3\ - | | 1 | 1 1-1976055-0 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
22 AWG 1.074/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 10.0 -1l 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] - -] -] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
sWARNING RN 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B T A EEEEAN AM ASOEMBLY, £F ATLANTIC 44
/A\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e e e TR B =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o T 2 | 2 21680839 SCR. SKT HD éAp) RoHS, M4 X 20 3T
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N ERE 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8 0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N I N B 510639 STRIPPER (MACHINING) >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ 22| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, KT HD CAP, HoHS, M4 X 30 g
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T R 510875 5L ATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN o3
Zﬁk THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH -2l 21e2]c¢ A-22281-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH T 1803297 | DRAG 20
FEED [SSUES OR TERMINAL DANMING MAY OCCUR 1N THE PRECFEED CONFIGURATION. - |22 [2]2| 7601256-3 [GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
-4 4| 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
6. ggéiagN%fE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N I R AR 6 10641 SPACTR 16
R 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN '3
N -] 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
[ N I R . . 10
N -] 690482 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 21 ] 1-1803000-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 690474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
R 2-240641-0 SPACER 5
R 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 1633965-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 21 ] 4-456406-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77271 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T R R e B e o TaARZTT2 — TE Comect v i1
CH?EEQ?N IAMARZO T ¢ % TE MM i sblur g, PAYWWO&%OS
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD TAMAR20 12 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON an - e Pelod BnNg Fed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150254
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE P Ty YR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
44 . 61£0.05

RE; L 15 540.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

r’ . // SHOULD BE CONTACTED F VIS ‘. RTORAH}%N DWXNZHAO WAMARZOWZ (D) TE COHH@CHVHY
l ‘/ DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKELBIN ljgigizli — qurmburg’ e
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: Apg? Y1 NAME <>C e an E . d F'e . d
40mm STROKE \Mmm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N ore k- hoplicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ O N Sh@@ JTS W O{ Ar & 2 O { Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T :
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150254
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING I I L RV I L
| SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150254-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150254-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150254-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 21190829 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - l l 2079764~ WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST gj;
3\ - 21190831 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL
iffgg) s SISEogo} T;PE - -] 2119580 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
o TR T - 2063440 1 MR FLED MODULE 238
INSUL|2.54 mm [.100] O
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT, REG M8 1972
APPLICA 08 SRS SUeTIONS ) ~ [ 44| 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-72 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7 7 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE FASTIN-FASTON, .250 SERIES - RE REF 2232;2? ESE%RF!E\EN%EER lgé
=lla - : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - i - 1900 "EED CAN AIR FELD %
5. 44-6.07 mm [.214-.239 INJ 1.52-2 54 mm [.060-.100 [N] T TR SIS ST T B TSI TR oy
XEEY%QQ%ION M 114-2025 - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
SPECIFICATION - ] W 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
-] 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED R 3-23627- 1 IN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il 1008886 SPACER, CRIMPER &c
504131 -] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-1 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR. SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 22 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 22 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 64
WIRE igij CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP HE TGHT - ] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG | 22+/-0.05 [.048+/- 007] 7.5 - 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
20 AWG | 124/-0.05 [ 04d+/- 002] 9 4 - 122 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 56
22 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+4/-.002]1 10.0 -l 27 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 21197921 PAWL EF, AIR 5
s WARNTING N - | 1] 1-1976055-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
i AREC@MMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING W % 21?8222% EEED gw HEREAEEESX@O jg
L zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WlIrRe SI/ZB. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE St lTTINGS GREATER I 18036071 SCR, BHsé, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 180287 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 > 51680857 R D CAr e i e 55
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) D7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE “ 1217 | 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 o5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. T SETEEINT SR IR Y
Zﬁ: THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS [S POST-FEED WITH -] 2408251 PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH -2 ) 4-22281-] SPRING, COMPRESSION P 7
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. T TP i 5
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION.
-1 2] 2 19012593 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. L] 6-240641-7 | SPACLR 16
-] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD- DOWN 13
AN 240833-7 PLATE. REAR SHEAR ]
- -] - - - 10
N - |1 6904823 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N T T 1-1803000-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION END FEED 8
1 - 1 W 6904 74-3 BLADE, SLUG |/
- ] 1 2-240641-0 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1633965-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 4-456406-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
ELLUEY: — TE Commectiviy
X. /ZHAO Y
CHTK BN [ 4MAR20T 2 % TE Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TAMARZ201 72 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150254
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P g Oy

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| “CED TYPE

35.58+£0.05 REF
MECHANLTCAL

‘/‘
—

— 15.5+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 14MARZ20172 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK BN 14MARZ20172 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P AC I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TAMARZ20 172 | NAME
mm Y — Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x 7 Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL /) Al TERD (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ¢ 7
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150254
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F oy | 4 T4 "B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




